
 

1 

 
 
AREA PLANNING SUB-COMMITTEE SOUTH 
Wednesday 13th September 2023 
 
You are invited to attend the next meeting of Area Planning Sub-Committee South, which 
will be held at:  
 
Council Chamber, Civic Offices, High Street, Epping 
on Wednesday 13th September 2023 at 7.00 pm 
 Georgina Blakemore 

Chief Executive 
 

Democratic Services 
Officer: 

Democratic Services Tel: (01992) 564243 
Email: democraticservices@eppingforestdc.gov.uk 
 

Members: Councillors K Rizvi (Chairman), R Baldwin (Vice-Chairman), 
I Allgood, D Barlow, P Bhanot, R Brookes, E Gabbett, S Heap, 
R Jennings, J Jennings, J Jogia, H Kauffman, A Lion, L Mead, 
L Morgan, S Murray, C Nweke, M Owen, A Patel, S Patel, 
Caroline Pond, C C Pond, D Sunger, K Williamson and D Wixley 

 
 

This meeting will be broadcast live and recorded for repeated viewing. 
 

 
   

 1. WEBCASTING INTRODUCTION   
 

  This meeting is to be webcast and the Chairman will read the following 
announcement: 
  
“I would like to remind everyone present that this hybrid meeting will be broadcast live 
to the internet (or filmed) and will be capable of repeated viewing (or other such use 
by third parties). 
  
Therefore, by participating in this meeting, you are consenting to being filmed and to 
the possible use of those images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training 
purposes. If any public speakers on MS Teams do not wish to have their image 
captured, they should ensure that their video setting throughout the meeting is turned 
off and set to audio only. 
  
Please also be aware that if technical difficulties interrupt the meeting that cannot be 
overcome, I may need to adjourn the meeting.  
  
Members are reminded to activate their microphones before speaking”. 
  

https://eppingforestdc.public-i.tv/core/portal/home
https://eppingforestdc.public-i.tv/core/portal/home


Area Planning Sub-Committee South Wednesday 13th September 2023 

2 

 2. ADVICE TO PUBLIC AND SPEAKERS ATTENDING THE COUNCIL PLANNING 
SUB-COMMITTEES  (Pages 5 - 6) 

 
  General advice to people attending the meeting is attached. 

  
 3. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   

 
  To be announced at the meeting. 

  
To report non-attendance before the meeting, please use the Members Portal 
webpage to ensure your query is properly logged.  
  
Alternatively, you can access the Members portal from the front page of the Council’s 
website, at the bottom under ‘Contact Us’. 
  

 4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   
 

  To declare interests in any item on this agenda. 
  

 5. MINUTES  (Pages 7 - 8) 
 

  To confirm the minutes of the last meeting of the Sub-Committee held on 16 August 
2023. 
  

 6. ANY OTHER BUSINESS   
 

  Section 100B(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972, requires that the permission of 
the Chairman be obtained, after prior notice to the Chief Executive, before urgent 
business not specified in the agenda (including a supplementary agenda of which the 
statutory period of notice has been given) may be transacted. 
  

 7. SITE VISITS   
 

  To identify and agree requirements for formal site visits to be held with regard to any 
planning application listed in this agenda, prior to consideration of the application. 
  

 8. EPF/2999/21 - LAND ON THE NORTH EAST SIDE, ADJ. JESSICA CHASE LANE 
CHIGWELL IG7 6JW  (Pages 9 - 24) 

 
  To consider the attached report on building additional stables to mirror the existing 

stable block, construct an all-weather riding arena and adjacent store.  
  
  

 9. EPF/0947/23 -227 HIGH ROAD LOUGHTON IG10 1BB  (Pages 25 - 30) 
 

  To consider the attached report on the change of use from Public House (Pub with 
food) (Use Class - Sui Generis) to a flexible planning use comprising a Public House 
(Pub with food) (Use Class - Sui Generis) and a Restaurant (Food with alcohol) (Use 
Class E) 
  

 10. EPF/0979/23 -16 STANMORE WAY LOUGHTON IG10 2SA  (Pages 31 - 38) 
 

  To consider the attached report on the demolition of existing detached dwelling house, 
and replacement with a two storey detached dwelling house with part basement and 
rooms in the roofspace. New landscape works to the front and rear. New railings and 

https://eppingforestdc-self.achieveservice.com/service/Member_Contact
https://eppingforestdc-self.achieveservice.com/service/Member_Contact
https://www.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/your-council/members-portal/
https://www.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/your-council/members-portal/


Area Planning Sub-Committee South Wednesday 13th September 2023 

3 

gate along the street frontage. Front and rear landscape works. 
  

 11. EPF/1399/23 - 39 ALBION HILL LOUGHTON IG10 4RD  (Pages 39 - 44) 
 

  To consider the attached report on the application for landscaping scheme including 
outdoor swimming pool, decking, and grass terraces, in pursuant with approved 
application EPF/0277/20 
  

 12. EPF/1547/23 - 69 CHURCH HILL LOUGHTON IG10 1QP  (Pages 45 - 52) 
 

  To consider the attached report on the proposed extension 
  

 13. EPF/2109/22 - FRONT SITE, FORMER GRANGE FARM HIGH ROAD CHIGWELL 
IG7 6DR  (Pages 53 - 70) 

 
  To consider the attached report on the redevelopment to provide residential dwellings 

with associated amenity space, landscaping, car and cycle parking. 
  

 14. EXCLUSION OF PUBLIC AND PRESS   
 

  Exclusion: To consider whether, under Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government 
Act 1972, the public and press should be excluded from the meeting for the items of 
business set out below on grounds that they will involve the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in the following paragraph(s) of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the 
Act (as amended) or are confidential under Section 100(A)(2): 
  

Agenda Item No Subject Exempt Information 
Paragraph Number 

Nil Nil Nil 
  
The Local Government (Access to Information) (Variation) Order 2006, which came 
into effect on 1 March 2006, requires the Council to consider whether maintaining the 
exemption listed above outweighs the potential public int
[...]
er dealing with the application. 

Page 5

Agenda Item 2

https://www.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/your-council/watch-a-meeting/
mailto:democraticservices@eppingforestdc.gov.uk
https://rds.eppingforestdc.gov.uk/mgMemberIndex.aspx?bcr=1


 

Revised VM/LK (May 2023) 
 

 
How are the applications considered? 
 
The Committee will consider applications in the agenda order. On each case they will listen 
to an outline of the application by the Planning Officer. They will then hear any speakers’ 
presentations.  
 
The order of speaking will be (1) Objector, (2) Parish/Town Council, then (3) Applicant or 
his/her agent. The Committee will then debate the application and vote on either the 
recommendations of officers in the agenda or a proposal made by the Committee. Should 
the Committee propose to follow a course of action different to officer recommendation, it is 
required to give its reasons for doing so. 
 
An Area Plans Sub-Committee is required to refer applications to the District Development 
Management Committee where: 
 
(a) the Sub-Committee’s proposed decision is a substantial departure from: 
 

(i) the Council's approved policy framework; or 
(ii) the development or other approved plan for the area; or 
(iii) it would be required to be referred to the Secretary of State for approval as 

required by current government circular or directive; 
 
(b) the refusal of consent may involve the payment of compensation; or 
 
(c) the District Development Management Committee have previously considered the 

application or type of development and has so requested; or 
 
(d) the Sub-Committee wish, for any reason, to refer the application to the District 

Development Management Committee for decision by resolution. 
 
Further Information 
 
Further information can be obtained from Democratic Services,  
email democraticservices@eppingforestdc.gov.uk 
 

Page 6

mailto:democraticservices@eppingforestdc.gov.uk


EPPING FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL 
AREA PLANNING SUB-COMMITTEE SOUTH MEETING MINUTES 

 
Wednesday 16 August 2023, 7.00 pm - 7.30 pm 

 
Council Chamber, Civic Offices, High Street, Epping 

 
 

Members Present: Councillors K Rizvi (Chairman),  , I Allgood, R Brookes, S Heap, J Jogia, 
A Lion, S Murray, C Nweke, Caroline Pond, C C Pond, D Sunger, 
K Williamson and D Wixley 
 

Apologies: 
 

Councillor(s) R Baldwin, D Barlow, P Bhanot, R Jennings, J Jennings, 
H Kauffman, L Mead, L Morgan and S Patel 
 

Officers In 
Attendance: 
 

J Rogers (Principal Planning Officer) and G Woodhall (Team Manager - 
Democratic & Electoral Services) 
 

Officers In 
Attendance 
(Virtually): 
 

V Messenger (Democratic Services Officer) 
 

 
A RECORDING OF THE MEETING IS AVAILABLE FOR REPEATED VIEWING 
 
 

17 WEBCASTING INTRODUCTION  
 
The Chairman made a short address to remind all present that the meeting would be 
broadcast on the Internet, and that the Council had adopted a protocol for the webcasting of 
its meetings. 
 

18 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION  
 
The Chairman welcomed everyone to the meeting and outlined the procedures and 
arrangements adopted by the Council to enable members of the public to address the Sub-
Committee when determining applications for planning permission. 
 

19 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
(a)       Pursuant to the Council’s Members’ Code of Conduct, Councillors R Brookes, S 
Murray, C C Pond, C P Pond and D Wixley declared a non-pecuniary interest in the following 
item of the agenda by virtue of being members of Loughton Town Council and the proximity of 
the Town Council Offices to the application site. The Councillors had determined that they 
would remain in the meeting for the consideration of the application and voting thereon: 

       EPF/0829/23 – 10 Rectory Lane, Loughton. 
 

20 MINUTES  
 

RESOLVED: 
  

(1)        That the minutes of the meeting of the Sub-Committee held on 19 July 2023 be 
taken as read and signed by the Chairman as a correct record. 

 
21 SITE VISITS  

 
Cllr K Rizvi proposed a site visit for agenda item 9, EPF/2113/20 – Hainault Hall, 173 

Page 7

Agenda Item 5

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yN5re6gQncs&list=PLG6IsqvS9wq3QAyBq4aCukTUdCB_JEXb2


Area Planning Sub-Committee South  Wednesday 16 August 2023 
 
 
Lambourne Road, Chigwell, which was seconded by Cllr D Sunger.  
  
Cllr C C Pond proposed a site visit for agenda item 8, EPF/1399/23 – 39 Albion Hill, Loughton, 
which was seconded by Cllr J Jogia. 
  
            Resolved: 
  

(1)        That the determination of planning application EPF/2113/20 at Hainault Hall, 
173 Lambourne Road, Chigwell be deferred pending a site visit by the Sub-Committee; 
and 
  
(2)        That the determination of planning application EPF/1399/23 at 39 Albion Hill, 
Loughton be deferred pending a site visit by the Sub-Committee. 

 
22 EPF/0829/23 - 10 RECTORY LANE LOUGHTON IG10 2RL  

 
The Sub-Committee agreed that condition 6 should be revised to also require the windows in 
the west/rear elevation facing Golding’s Hill to be fitted with obscured glazing. 
  
The Sub-Committee also agreed that an extra condition should be added to the planning 
permission, requiring any vehicles to have their wheels washed when leaving the site during 
the construction phase. 
  
This application was approved with conditions. 
 

23 EPF/1399/23 - 39 ALBION HILL LOUGHTON IG10 4RD  
 
This application was deferred pending a site visit by the Sub-Committee. 
 

24 EPF/2113/20 - HAINAULT HALL 173 LAMBOURNE ROAD CHIGWELL IG7 6JU  
 
This application was deferred pending a site visit by the Sub-Committee. 
 

25 ANY OTHER BUSINESS  
 
It was noted that there was no other urgent business for consideration by the Sub-Committee. 
 

26 EXCLUSION OF PUBLIC AND PRESS  
 
The Sub-Committee noted that there was no business which necessitated the exclusion of the 
public and press from the meeting. 
 
 
 

CHAIRMAN 

Page 8

https://eppingforestdc.my.site.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001Vyt3AAC/epf082923?c__r=Arcus_BE_Public_Register


  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
EFDC 

 

 

 
       Epping Forest District Council 

 

EFDC 

Unauthorised 
reproduction infringes 
Crown Copyright and may 
lead to prosecution or civil 
proceedings. 
 
Contains Ordnance Survey Data. 

© Crown Copyright 2013 EFDC 
License No: 100018534 
 

Contains Royal Mail Data. © Royal 
Mail Copyright & Database Right 
2013 

 

 

Application Number: EPF/2999/21 

Site Name: Land on the North East Side Adj.  
Jessica Chase Lane Chigwell IG7 
6JW 

  

 
 

Page 9

Agenda Item 8



OFFICER REPORT 
 

Application Ref: EPF/2999/21 

Application Type: Full planning permission 

Applicant: Mr K and Mrs L Plaster 

Case Officer: Kie Farrell 

Site Address: Land On The North East Side Adjacent to Jessica 

Chase Lane 

Chigwell 

IG7 6JW 

Proposal: Build additional stables to mirror the existing stable block, construct an all-weather 

riding arena and adjacent store. 

Ward: Chigwell Row 

Parish: Chigwell 

View Plans: https://eppingforestdcpr.force.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000000NxJG  

Recommendation: Refuse 

 

This application is before this Committee since it has been ‘called in’ by Councillor Bhanot 
(Pursuant to The Constitution Part 3: Part Three: Scheme of Delegation to Officers from Full 
Council)). 
Called in by Councillor Bhanot on 7th December 2021. 
 

 
Description of Site 
 
The application site is land on the north-east side of Chase Lane adjacent to the property known 
as ‘Jessica’. 
 
The site is located within the Metropolitan Green Belt, it is not located within a Conservation Area 
and there are no listed buildings on the site. 
 
Description of Proposal 
 
The description of development is: 
 
Build additional stables to mirror the existing stable block, construct an all-weather riding arena 
and adjacent store. 
 
The proposed development is very similar to application (EPF/1554/21) that was refused in July 
2021 and dismissed at appeal in March 2023. 

The development comprises 4 m
[...]

3 

 

This decision is made with reference to the following plan numbers:  

 

Page 22



Drawing E2-4 – Existing Block Plan 

Drawing E3-4 – Existing Elevations 

Drawing P1-4 – Location Plan 

Drawing P2-4 – Proposed Block Plan 

Drawing P3-4 – Proposed Elevations 

Drawing P4-4 – Proposed Layout 

Drawing PP3-4 Rev 1 – Proposed Plan View 

Drawing A2-4 – Arena Block Plan 

Drawing AS3-3 – Arena Store Elevations 

Drawing A3-3 – Arena Cross Sections 

Drawing TP4 – Tree Plan 

Arboricultural Impacts Assessment, OMC, 16 March 2021 

Arboricultural and Construction Method Statement, November 2021 

Design and Access Statement, November 2021 

Planning Policies document 

‘Tom Competing’ Photographs.  
 
 
 

 

 

Page 23



This page is intentionally left blank



 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
EFDC 

 
 

 
Epping Forest District Council 

 

EFDC 

Unauthorised reproduction 
infringes Crown Copyright and 
may lead to prosecution or civil 
proceedings. 
 
Contains Ordnance Survey Data. © 
Crown Copyright 2013 EFDC License No: 
100018534 
 
Contains Royal Mail Data. © Royal Mail 
Copyright & Database Right 2013 
 
 

Application Number: EPF/0947/23  

Site Name: 227 High Road Loughton Ig10 1BB 

  

 
 

Page 25

Agenda Item 9



 
OFFICER REPORT 

 
Application Ref: EPF/0947/23 
Application Type: Full planning permission 
Applicant: Omni Investments 
Case Officer: Marie-Claire Tovey 
Site Address: 227, High Road, Loughton, IG10 1BB 
Proposal: Change of use from Public House (Pub with food) (Use Class - Sui Generis) to a 

flexible planning use comprising a Public House (Pub with food) (Use Class - Sui 
Generis) and a Restaurant (Food with alcohol) (Use Class E) 

Ward: Loughton St. Mary's 
Parish: Loughton 
View Plans: https://eppingforestdcpr.force.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001W7v3  
Recommendation: Approve with Conditions 
 
This application is before this Committee since the recommendation is for approval contrary to an 
objection from a Local Council a
[...]
Royal Mail Data. © Royal 
Mail Copyright & Database Right 2013 
 
 

Application Number: EPF/0979/23  

Site Name: 16 Stanmore Way Loughton IG10 
2SA 

  

 
 

Page 31

Agenda Item 10



OFFICER REPORT 
 
Application Ref: EPF/0979/23 
Application Type: Full planning permission 
Applicant: Mr H. Ubhi 
Case Officer: Marie-Claire Tovey 
Site Address: 16, Stanmore Way, Loughton, IG10 2SA 
Proposal: Demolition of existing detached dwelling house, and replacement with a two 

storey detached dwelling house with part basement and rooms in the roofspace. 
New landscape works to the front and rear. New railings and gate along the street 
frontage. Front and rear landscape works. 

Ward: Loughton St. John's 
Parish: Loughton 
View Plans: https://eppingforestdcpr.force.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001WAFr  
Recommendation: Approve with Conditions 
 
This application is before this Committee since the recommendation is for approval contrary to an 
objection from a Local Council and at least one non-councillor resident, on planning grounds material to 
the application (Pursuant to The Constitution, Part 3: Scheme of Delegation to Officers from Full Council)). 
 
Description of Site: 
 
The application site consists of a single one and a half storey dwelling house located on the south side of 
Stanmore Way within the built up area of Loughton. The site is not within the Green Belt or a Conservation 
Area.   
 
Description of Proposal:  
 
The application seeks consent for the demolition of the existing detached dwelling and replacement with 
a two storey detached dwelling house with part basement and rooms within the roofspace. The proposal 
also includes new landscape works to the front and rear including railings and gates to the front 
boundary.   
 
 
Relevant History: 
 
EPF/1728/22 - Part demolition of existing building. Two storey front, side and rear extensions. Conversion 
of part of garage to habitable space. Alterations to roof including raising height and ad
[...]
 

 
 

Epping Forest District Council 
 

EFDC 
Unauthorised reproduction 
infringes Crown Copyright and 
may lead to prosecution or civil 
proceedings. 
 
Contains Ordnance Survey Data. © 
Crown Copyright 2013 EFDC License No: 
100018534 
 
Contains Royal Mail Data. © Royal Mail 
Copyright & Database Right 2013 
 
 

Application Number: EPF/1399/23 

Site Name: 39 Albion Hill Loughton IG10 4RD 

  

 
 

Page 39

Agenda Item 11



OFFICER REPORT 
 
Application Ref: EPF/1399/23 
Application Type: Householder planning permission 
 
Applicant: 

  
Mr P Giordano 

Case Officer: Muhammad Rahman 
Site Address: 39, Albion Hill, Loughton, IG10 4RD 
Proposal: Application for landscaping scheme including outdoor swimming pool, decking, 

and grass terraces, in pursuant with approved application EPF/0277/20 
Ward: Loughton Forest 
Parish: Loughton 
View Plans: https://eppingforestdcpr.force.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001WeGX  
Recommendation: Approve with Conditions 
 
This application was deferred from the 16th August 2023 meeting for a Members site visit, which 
was arranged for 7th September 2023. 
 
This application is before this Committee since it has been ‘called in’ by Councillor Baldwin and since 
the recommendation is for approval contrary to an objection from a Local Council and at least one non-
councillor resident, on planning grounds material to the application (Pursuant to The Constitution, Part 
3: Scheme of Delegation to Officers from Full Council). 
 
Site and Surroundings 
 
The site comprises of a detached house which has been newly extended/altered, located within a built-
up area of Loughton. It is not listed nor in a conservation area or a flood zone. Protected trees lie within 
the site. 
  
Proposal 
  
The proposal is for landscaping scheme including outdoor swimming pool, decking, and grass terraces.  
  
For clarity, this application is limited to the above works only. The outstanding matters with regards to 
the host building currentl
[...]
ceived and subsequently determining to grant 
planning permission in accordance with the presumption in favour of sustainable development, 
as set out within the National Planning Policy Framework. 

 

Page 43



This page is intentionally left blank



 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
EFDC 

 
 
 

Epping Forest District Council 
 

EFDC 

Unauthorised reproduction 
infringes Crown Copyright 
and may lead to 
prosecution or civil 
proceedings. 
 
Contains Ordnance Survey Data. © 
Crown Copyright 2013 EFDC 
License No: 100018534 
 
Contains Royal Mail Data. © Royal 
Mail Copyright & Database Right 
2013 
 
 

Application Number: EPF/1547/23  

Site Name: 69 Church Hill Loughton IG10 1QP 

  

 
 

Page 45

Agenda Item 12



 
OFFICER REPORT 

 
Application Ref: EPF/1547/23 
Application Type: Householder planning permission 
Applicant: Mr & Mrs Smith 
Case Officer: Sukhvinder Dhadwar 
Site Address: 69, Church Hill, Loughton, IG10 1QP 
Proposal: Proposed Extension 
Ward: Loughton St. Mary's 
Parish: Loughton 
View Plans: https://eppingforestdcpr.force.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001WoVi  
Recommendation: Approve with Conditions 

 
This application is before this Committee since the recommendation is for approval 
contrary to an objection from a Local Council and at least one non-councillor resident, on 
planning grounds material to the application (Pursuant to The Constitution, Part 3: Scheme 
of Delegation to Officers from Full Council)). 
 
Description of Site: 
 
The application site comprises a rectangular piece of land covering an area of 994 sqm. It 
contains a detached one and half storey bungalow and curtilage.   Land rises sharply on the site 
in a north easterly direction.  
 
The proposal site is towards the crest of the hill of Church Hill.  Adjoining the site on its eastern 
boundary is the property 73 Church Hill which is a larger detached house, to the east (higher end 
of the sloped site), adjoining the western boundary are the properties at 63-67a 
[...]
 
planning permission in accordance with the presumption in favour of sustainable development, 
as set out within the National Planning Policy Framework.  

 
 
 
 
 

Page 51



This page is intentionally left blank



 
  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
EFDC 

 

 

Epping Forest District Council 
 

EFDC 

Unauthorised reproduction 
infringes Crown Copyright and 
may lead to prosecution or civil 
proceedings. 
 
Contains Ordnance Survey Data. © 

Crown Copyright 2013 EFDC License No: 
100018534 
 

Contains Royal Mail Data. © Royal Mail 
Copyright & Database Right 2013 

 

 

Application Number: EPF/2109/22 

Site Name: Front site, Former Grange Farm High 
Road Chigwell IG7 6DR 

  

 
 

Page 53

Agenda Item 13



OFFICER REPORT 
 

Application Ref: EPF/2109/22 

Application Type: Full planning permission 

 

Applicant: 

 

Mr Mark Smith 

Case Officer: Ian Ansell 

Site Address: Front Site, Former Grange Farm, High Road, Chigwell, IG7 6DR 

Proposal: Redevelopment to provide residential dwellings with associated amenity space, 

landscaping, car and cycle parking. 

Ward: Chigwell Village 

Parish: Chigwell 

View Plans: https://eppingforestdcpr.force.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000000OpIV  

Recommendation: Approved with Conditions (Subject to s106 Legal Agreement) 

 
This application is before this Committee since it is an application for residential development consisting 
of 10 dwellings or more (other than an application for approval of reserved matters) and is 
recommended for approval (Pursuant to The Constitution, Part 3: Scheme of Delegation to Officers from 
Full Council). 
 
Description of Site: 
 
The site comprises an area of around 0.8 hectares, and lies to the north-east of the centre of Chigwell, 
immediately adjacent to the roundabout at the junction of Grange Farm Lane with High Road. The Site 
is bounded to the south by Bramble Close and to the north by Grange Farm Lane. The site has been 
surrounded by hoardings for a number of years and com
[...]
es

	8 EPF/2999/21 - Land on the North East Side, adj. Jessica Chase Lane Chigwell IG7 6JW
	9 EPF/0947/23 -227 High Road Loughton IG10 1BB
	Epping Forest District Council
	Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.


	10 EPF/0979/23 -16 Stanmore Way Loughton IG10 2SA
	Epping Forest District Council
	Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.


	11 EPF/1399/23 - 39 Albion Hill Loughton IG10 4RD
	Epping Forest District Council
	Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.


	12 EPF/1547/23 - 69 Church Hill Loughton IG10 1QP
	Epping Forest District Council
	Unauthorised reproduction infringes Crown Copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings.


	13 EPF/2109/22 - Front site, Former Grange Farm High Road Chigwell IG7 6DR



Minutes of the meeting


EPPING FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL 
AREA PLANNING SUB-COMMITTEE SOUTH MEETING MINUTES 

 
Wednesday 13 September 2023, 7.00 pm - 8.45 pm 

 
Council Chamber, Civic Offices, High Street, Epping 

 
 

Members Present: Councillors K Rizvi (Chairman), R Baldwin (Vice-Chairman), I Allgood, 
D Barlow, P Bhanot, R Brookes, E Gabbett, S Heap, H Kauffman, 
A Lion, L Morgan, C Nweke, C C Pond, D Sunger and D Wixley 
 

Apologies: 
 

Councillor(s) R Jennings, J Jennings, J Jogia, L Mead, S Murray, 
M Owen, S Patel and K Williamson 
 

Officers In 
Attendance: 
 

J Rogers (Principal Planning Officer), R Moreton (Corporate 
Communications Officer) and L Kirman (Democratic Services Officer) 
 

Officers In 
Attendance 
(Virtually): 
 

I Ansell (Senior Planning Officer), S Dhadwar (Senior Planning Officer), 
V Messenger (Democratic Services Officer) and M Rahman (Planning 
Officer) 
 

 
A RECORDING OF THE MEETING IS AVAILABLE FOR REPEATED VIEWING 
 

27 WEBCASTING INTRODUCTION  
 
The Chairman made a short address to remind all present that the meeting would be 
broadcast on the Internet, and that the Council had adopted a protocol for the webcasting of 
its meetings. 
 

28 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
•           Pursuant to the Council’s Members’ Code of Conduct, Councillor Sungar declared a 

personal interest in the following item of the agenda. The Councillor had determined 
that he would leave the meeting for the consideration of the application and voting 
thereon: 

       2EPF/0947/23, 27, High Road, Loughton, IG10 1BB 
  
                Pursuant to the Council’s Members’ Code of Conduct, Councillor  Bhanot declared a 

non-pecuniary interest in the following item of the agenda. The Councillor had 
determined that he would remain in the meeting for the consideration of the application 
and voting thereon: 

       EPF/2999/21, Land On The North East Side Adjacent to Jessica Chase Lane 
Chigwell IG7 6JW 
  

       Pursuant to the Council’s Members’ Code of Conduct, Councillors Wixley and CC 
Pond declared a non-pecuniary interest in the following item of the agenda. The 
Councillors had determined that they would remain in the meeting for the consideration 
of the application and voting thereon: 

       EPF/1547/23 69 Church Hill Loughton IG10 1QP 
  

       Pursuant to the Council’s Members’ Code of Conduct, Councillor L Morgan declared a 
non-pecuniary interest in the following item of the agenda. The Councillor had 
determined that she would remain in the meeting for the consideration of the 
application and voting thereon: 

       EPF/2109/22 Front site, Former Grange Farm High Road Chigwell IG7 6DR 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=u3pn4KORJsI&list=PLG6IsqvS9wq3QAyBq4aCukTUdCB_JEXb2


Area Planning Sub-Committee South  Wednesday 13 September 2023 
 
 
  

29 MINUTES  
 

RESOLVED: 
  

That the minutes of the Sub-Committee held on 16 August 2023 be taken as read and 
signed by the Chairman as a correct record. 

  
 

30 ANY OTHER BUSINESS  
 
It was noted that there was no other urgent business for consideration by the Sub-Committee. 
 

31 SITE VISITS  
 
Resolved: 

1.     That the determination of the planning applications EPF/2999/21 – Land on the North 
East Side, Adj Jessica Chase Lane, Chigwell IG7 6JW, be deferred pending a site visit 
by the Sub-Committee, and 
  

2.     That the determination of the planning application EPF/2109/22 – Front Site, Former 
Grange Farm, High Road, Chigwell IG7 6DR be deferred pending a site visit by the 
Sub-Committee. 

  
 

32 EPF/2999/21 - LAND ON THE NORTH EAST SIDE, ADJ. JESSICA CHASE LANE 
CHIGWELL IG7 6JW  
 
This application was deferred pending a site visit by the Sub-Committee. 
 

33 EPF/0947/23 -227 HIGH ROAD LOUGHTON IG10 1BB  
 
Decision:  This application was approved with conditions.  
 

34 EPF/0979/23 -16 STANMORE WAY LOUGHTON IG10 2SA  
 
Decision: This application was approved with conditions. 
 

35 EPF/1399/23 - 39 ALBION HILL LOUGHTON IG10 4RD  
 
Decision: This application was refused. 
 

36 EPF/1547/23 - 69 CHURCH HILL LOUGHTON IG10 1QP  
 
Decision: This application was refused. 
  
 

37 EPF/2109/22 - FRONT SITE, FORMER GRANGE FARM HIGH ROAD CHIGWELL IG7 6DR  
 
This application was deferred pending a site visit by the Sub-Committee. 
  
  
 
 
 

CHAIRMAN 

https://eppingforestdc.my.site.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001W7v3/epf094723
https://eppingforestdc.my.site.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001WAFr/epf097923
https://eppingforestdc.my.site.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001WeGX/epf139923
https://eppingforestdc.my.site.com/pr/s/planning-application/a0h8d000001WoVi/epf154723

